
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

3 

54 

11 

8 

17 

44 

31 

34 

49 

24 

38 

58 

20 

45 

36 

16 

52 

51 

23 

35 

40 

28 

27 

25 

32 

43 

33 

48 

30 

42 

22 

47 

5 

53 

Name 
Dean MacDonald 
Tom Gamble 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Jack McCarthy 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Tom Canning 
Axel Charpentier 
Fin Kenneally 
Zak Fulk 
Oliver York 
Perdana Minang 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Kiern Jewiss 
Kilian Meyer 
Josh Skelton 
Nicolas Schoell 
Alain Delon Thompson 
Dikkie van der Wal 
Enzo Coursimault 
Ido Cohen 
Kaspar Korjus 
Andreas Estner 
Ayrton Simmons 
Adam Eteki 
Lluc Ibanez 
Cameron Boedler 
Antoine Perceval 
Jonathan Hoggard 
Pol Catala Cuenca 
Oscar Palomo Ortiz 
Daniel Louko 
Mark Kimber 
Alex Quinn 
Marta Garcia 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

IDN 

BLR 

GBR 

ESP 

GBR 

AUT 

ZAF 

NLD 

FRA 

ISR 

EST 

DEU 

GBR 

FRA 

ESP 

DEU 

FRA 

GBR 

ESP 

ESP 

FIN 

GBR 

GBR 

ESP 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

OTK 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG SPA 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

BirelART 

Intrepid 

Kosmic/Sodika

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Birelart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Birel ART 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Brand Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

CRM 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Coles Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Aim Motorsport 

M Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG SPA 

Strawberry Racing 

Speedworld Academy 

BirelART/KMS 

Team TKP 

PKS 

CRG SPA 

Aix Racing Team 

RS Competition 

Coles Racing 

SG Drivers 

Binakart 

Norma Team 

SG Drivers 

KR Sport 

Binakart 

Kartban Motorsport 

Mika Louko 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG SPA 

Birel ART Burgueno 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

10:14.950 

10:15.002 

10:15.192 

10:18.005 

10:18.721 

10:18.814 

10:20.192 

10:20.247 

10:20.318 

10:22.241 

10:22.424 

10:22.544 

10:23.996 

10:25.442 

10:25.714 

10:26.344 

10:26.484 

10:26.935 

10:30.032 

10:30.165 

10:30.288 

10:30.441 

10:31.303 

10:31.459 

10:36.884 

10:39.444 

10:41.254 

10:49.241 

11:02.005 

10:34.445 

7:05.016 

2:29.017 

1:24.572 

0.438 

Diff 

0.052 

0.242 

3.055 

3.771 

3.864 

5.242 

5.297 

5.368 

7.291 

7.474 

7.594 

9.046 

10.492 

10.764 

11.394 

11.534 

11.985 

15.082 

15.215 

15.338 

15.491 

16.353 

16.509 

21.934 

24.494 

26.304 

34.291 

47.055 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:07.315 

1:06.996 

1:07.295 

1:07.023 

1:07.158 

1:07.120 

1:07.143 

1:07.209 

1:06.985 

1:07.049 

1:07.202 

1:07.085 

1:07.287 

1:07.747 

1:07.462 

1:07.665 

1:07.821 

1:08.005 

1:07.536 

1:07.860 

1:07.839 

1:07.793 

1:07.309 

1:08.147 

1:07.644 

1:07.610 

1:09.605 

1:07.252 

1:08.357 

1:07.964 

1:07.713 

1:12.705 

1:23.964 

In Lap 

7 

7 

7 

6 

8 

6 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

8 

9 

7 

9 

6 

9 

6 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

9 

9 

7 

6 

9 

7 

7 

6 

2 

1 

0 

km/h 

83,750 

84,148 

83,774 

84,114 

83,945 

83,993 

83,964 

83,882 

84,162 

84,082 

83,890 

84,037 

83,784 

83,215 

83,567 

83,316 

83,125 

82,900 

83,475 

83,077 

83,103 

83,159 

83,757 

82,727 

83,342 

83,384 

80,994 

83,828 

82,473 

82,950 

83,257 

77,541 

67,143 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 27 time penalty 3 sec. / leaving corridor 
No. 48 warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 43  time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.052 

Ø km/h 

82,508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.985 

km/h 

84,162 

Best Lap by 

49 - Zak Fulk 

Printed: 15.02.2015 13:07:38 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Winter Cup 2015 
Rotax Juniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (9 Laps) started at 11:46:33 

Campillos / Spain 1,566 Km 

15.02.2015 11:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Horst Seidel:                                                   Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h
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